Other long term liabilities 127,336 48,695 161.5%
Total Long Term Liabilities 300,861 123,336 143.9%

Investment in related companies 73,080 60,291 21.2%
Goodwill 64,793 57,552 12.6% Minority interest 19,441 9 215913.0%
Other long term assets 498,241 38,520 1193.5%
Total Other Assets 636,113 156,363 306.8% Stockholders' Equity 874,164 421,970 107.2%

TOTAL ASSETS 1,539,836 741,959 107.5% TOTAL LIABILITIES & SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY 1,539,836 741,959 107.5%

Financial Highlights
(In million of constant 12/31/12 Chilean Pesos)

ADDITIONS TO FIXED ASSETS 31/12/2012 31/12/2011 DEBT RATIOS 31/12/2012 31/12/2011

Chile 54,736 72,668 Financial Debt / Total Capitalization 0.23 0.17
Brazil 36,109 28,951 Financial Debt / EBITDA L12M 1.28 0.48
Argentina 46,834 25,311 EBITDA L12M / Interest Expense (net) L12M 18.86 25.58
Argentina 6,085 0

143,764 126,930 L12M: Last twelve months

Year to Date

Embotelladora Andina S.A.
PROFORMA * Twelve Months Results for the period ended December 31, 2012 IFRS
(In nominal local currency of each period)

Chile Million
Ch$

Brazil Million
R$

Argentina
Million AR$

Paraguay
Million G$

Chile Million
Ch$

Brazil Million
R$

Argentina
Million AR$

Paraguay
Million G$

TOTAL BEVERAGES VOLUME (Million UC) 185.4 225.0 167.0 18.8 174.7 205.1 151.3 18.0
  Soft Drinks 149.9 197.8 153.4 16.5 145.3 183.5 141.6 16.0
  Mineral Water 16.8 5.8 9.8 1.5 14.2 4.5 7.1 1.3
  Juices 18.6 16.2 3.8 0.8 15.2 13.4 2.6 0.7
  Beer 0.0 5.2 NA NA 0.0 3.7 NA NA

NET SALES 374,873 1,814.2 2,984.8 291,166 339,116 1,544.5 2,253.8 274,234
  COST OF SALES (224,025) (1,096.6) (1,719.0) (196,894) (199,153) (926.5) (1,298.3) (174,891)
GROSS PROFIT 150,848 717.6 1,265.9 94,273 139,963 618.0 955.5 99,343
Gross Margin 40.2% 39.6% 42.4% 32.4% 41.3% 40.0% 42.4% 36.2%
  SELLING AND ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES (93,164) (457.9) (958.0) (52,272) (82,063) (395.5) (700.7) (29,208)

OPERATING INCOME 57,685 259.7 307.9 42,001 57,900 222.5 254.8 70,135
Operating Margin 15.4% 14.3% 10.3% 14.4% 17.1% 14.4% 11.3% 25.6%

EBITDA1 81,975 323.9 413.7 62,618 75,912 277.2 328.6 82,263
Ebitda Margin 21.9% 17.9% 13.9% 21.5% 22.4% 17.9% 14.6% 30.0%
1EBITDA: Operating Income + Depreciation

Embotelladora Andina S.A.
PROFORMA *  Fourth Quarter Results for the period ended December 31, 2012 IFRS
(In nominal local currency of each period)

Chile Million
Ch$

Brazil Million
R$

Argentina
Million AR$

Paraguay
Million G$

Chile Million
Ch$

Brazil Million
R$

Argentina
Million AR$

Paraguay
Million G$

TOTAL BEVERAGES VOLUME (Million UC) 66.5 64.9 59.1 18.8 64.5 58.6 53.7 18.0
  Soft Drinks 50.1 57.1 53.1 16.5 50.9 52.8 50.2 16.0
  Mineral Water 8.1 1.7 4.7 1.5 7.2 1.3 2.4 1.3
  Juices 8.3 4.5 1.3 0.8 6.4 3.5 1.1 0.7
  Beer 0.0 1.6 N/A NA 0.0 1.0 N/A N/A